

Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. 700 West Pender St. 10th floor Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 1G8

Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. 700 West Pender St. 604 801 6461 Telephone 604 801 6417 Facsimile www.intrinsyc.com

Intrinsyc Named One of Canada's Fastest Growing Technology Companies in 2003 Deloitte & Touche Canadian Technology Fast 50

Vancouver, BC, August 13, 2003, Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. (TSX:ICS), a global leader in creating, networking and managing specialized, intelligent devices, today announced it has been named to the 2003 Deloitte & Touche Canadian Technology Fast 50 program, a ranking of the 50 fastest growing technology companies in Canada. Rankings are based on the percentage of growth in fiscal revenues from 1998-2002 (5-year period).

"This recognition is a strong testament to Intrinsyc's ability to continue to succeed over the long term in driving revenue growth in the rapidly emerging market of embedded computing, said Derek Spratt, Intrinsyc's President and Chief Executive Officer. "Our unique mix of products and engineering services, and deep level of expertise in helping companies create new innovative devices have been essential in making Intrinsyc a leader in our industry and allowing us to be named to the Deloitte and Touche Canadian Technology Fast 50".

"To succeed during prosperous times is one thing; to succeed in adversity is much more challenging, and that's exactly what the Deloitte & Touche Canadian Technology Fast 50 winners have done, said Garry Foster, National Director, Technology, Media & Telecommunications, Deloitte & Touche. "We applaud Intrinsyc for its tremendous accomplishments during economically challenging times and for being one of the elite Fast 50 companies in Canada".

About Intrinsyc

Intrinsyc provides unique software and hardware solutions that enable companies to cost-effectively create, network and manage a wide range of consumer and industrial specialized, intelligent devices. By leveraging Intrinsyc's products, engineering design services and systems integration expertise, customers make better decisions, improve productivity, and reduce time-to-market. Intrinsyc is a rapidly expanding, public company with global customers such as Microsoft, Intel, Philips, Siemens, IBM General Electric, Ford, and BEA Systems. To find out more about Intrinsyc, visit www.intrinsyc.com.

About Deloitte & Touche

Deloitte & Touche (<u>www.deloitte.ca</u>) is Canada's leading professional services firm, providing a full range of assurance and advisory, financial advisory, tax and consulting services through more than 6,600 people in more than 46 locations across the country. We are dedicated to helping our clients and our people excel. Deloitte & Touche is part of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu, a global leader in professional services with more than 119,000 people in over 140 countries.



Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. 700 West Pender St. 10th floor Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 1G8

Intrinsyc Software International, Inc.
700 West Pender St.
604 801 6461 Telephone 604 801 6417 Facsimile www.intrinsyc.com

Forward Looking Statements

This press release may contain forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. These forward-looking statements relate to, among other things, plans and timing for the introduction or enhancement of our services and products, statements about future market conditions, supply and demand conditions, and other expectations, intentions and plans contained in this press release that are not historical fact. Our expectations regarding future revenues depend upon our ability to develop and supply products, which we do not produce today and that meet defined specifications. When used in this press release, the words "plan," "expect," "believe," and similar expressions generally identify forward-looking statements. These statements reflect our current expectations. They are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, including, but not limited to, changes in technology and changes in the pervasive computing market. In light of the many risks and uncertainties surrounding the pervasive computing market, you should understand that we couldn't assure you that the forward-looking statements contained in this press release will be realized. The Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update or revise publicly any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise.

Intrinsyc is a registered trademark of Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. All other trademarks are registered trademarks of the respective owners, and are hereby acknowledged.